
SCOPE Minar/MMO/16-17 /192    
Date: 25.11.2016 

 
NOTICE INVITING TENDER  

 
Sub. :  “Replacement of G.I water supply line of toilets in Core-1&2 at SCOPE Minar” 

                 
 

1. Sealed item rate tenders are invited by Dy. General Manager (Engg.) SCOPE on 
behalf of Constituents of SCOPE Minar , Laxmi Nagar, and New Delhi 110092 
for the subject work as per the details given below. 

 
1.1 Name of the work        : “Replacement of G.I water supply line of  

                                         toilets in Core-1&2 at SCOPE Minar” 
 

        1.2     Estimated Cost                :   Rs.18, 26,590.00 
 
               1.3    Earnest Money                 :    Rs. 37,000.00 
 

1.4   Time for completion        :   Three month from the date of  
                                                                    Issuance of LOI. 

 
       1.5     Cost of Tender               :     Rs. 500.00 
 

1.6    Last date of submission of    
                 Tenders                           :     19.12.2016  at 3.00 P.M 
  

1.7  Place of submission &opening of         :    Office of  
Dy. General Manager (Engg.), 

       Tender                                                               MMO,SCOPE.SCOPE MINAR 
     Laxmi Nagar,Delhi-110092                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                            
                  1.8      Date & Time opening of    

           Tenders                :  19.12.2016 at 3.30 P.M 
 

2. Tender documents consisting of , Technical specifications, schedule of quantities, 
contract conditions, can be had from the office of Dy.General Manager(Engg.) 
MMO, SCOPE, SCOPE Minar, LaxmiNagar, Delhi- 92 on payment of Rs.500 
Draft in favour of “ MMO SCOPE Minar ” (Non-refundable) on any working 
day from 30.11.2016  to 16.12.2016  during working hours from 10.00 A.M. to 3.00 
P.M. SCOPE of work and eligibility criteria can be seen from the web site of 
SCOPE www.scopeonline.in However,bid shall be submitted on purchase 
documents only. 
 

 
3. Tender document shall be issued only to reputed, specialized Contractors / 

Manufactures working with CPWD/PWD/MES/Railway/PSUs/Autonomous 
Bodies/SCOPE who fulfill following pre-qualification criteria & showing their 
original documents in this regard : 

 
3.1 Proof of registration with service tax and VAT clearance, PAN No. 

 

http://www.scopeonline.in/


3.2 Experience of having successfully completed works during the last 5 years 
ending last day of the month previous to the one in which applications are 
invited: 
 
Three similar work completed orders, each costing not less than the amount 
equal to 40% of estimated cost put to tender.  
    OR 
Two similar work completed orders, each costing not less than the amount 
equal to 60% of the estimated cost put to tender. 
 
    OR 
One similar work completed orders of aggregate cost not less than the 
amount equal to 80% of the estimated cost. 
 

3.3 All the above certificate / documents shall be submitted by the firm duly 
signed & self attested subject to verification with original documents. 
 

3.4 Similar works means work of G.I/M.S pipes for use of Water supply in  
Office Building/Complex. 
                                                     

4. Average annual financial turn over on G.I/M.S pipes works should be at least 1.5 
times of the   estimated cost during the immediate last 3 consecutive financial year 

 
5. Tenderers are advised to submit their offers strictly based on the terms & 

conditions and specifications given in the tender document. 
 
6 Earnest Money mentioned above should be paid by crossed Demand Draft / Pay 

order from any Nationalized / Scheduled Bank in favor of “MMO SCOPE 
MINAR”. Tenders without Earnest Money Deposit will be summarily rejected 
and the representative of such tenderers will not be allowed to attend tender 
opening. 

 
7 Submission of Tender: The Earnest Money Deposit shall be submitted in one 

envelope and the duly filled tender shall be submitted in the other envelope. 
These two envelopes shall be submitted under one sealed envelope super scribing 
the NIT no. and the name of work. The tenders without EMD shall not be opened 

 
8 SCOPE reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any 

reasons. 
 
 

                                                                                                      Dy. General Manager (Engg.) 
 
                            
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



    SCOPE Of work  
 

1. Dismantling of G.I pipe lines(25mm to 150mm) along with fittings and clamp, union 
etc and disposing unserviceable material with the premises of SCOPE Minar As per 
direction of Engineer-in-charge and staking of serviceable martial within SCOPE 
minar reaffixing of same with fitting viz flange nut bolts,tee,elbow bends etc 
complete.  
 

2. Providing and fixing 20mm to 150 mm dia nominal bore Gate valve of ZOLOTO 
make with Complete . 
 

3. Providing and fixing 25mm to 150mm nominal bor G.I pipe line of Jindal Hissar 
make heavy class including all fitting such as socket, Tee elbow nipple etc as per 
complete the job with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture 
paint over ready mixed priming coat nerolac,asian(All fitting shall be of ISI make) 

 
4. Testing and commissioning of newly installed PRV station including the cost of 

setting the pressure of water out let pressure to required level with the help of 
pressure gauges and including the cost of all consumable i.e taflon taps etc,tools & 
plants transportation etc complete in the all respect. Pressure gauges and all 
accessories for pressure testing pressure setting etc arrange by the contractor at own 
cost. 
 

5. Dismantled surplus material should be dispose off from the site to stores of SCOPE as 
per directions of Engineer-In-Charge. 
 

6. After completion of work and during progress of work, proper site clearance should 
be done as per the directions of Engineer-In-Charge. 
 

7. Supply & fixing of all the materials required to carry out the work including all 
consumables are also in the scope of work of contractor.  Nothing shall be paid extra 
on this account. 
 

8. As this work is to be carried out in locations where offices of the constituents of 
SCOPE Minar are functioning, contractor has to work in such manner that 
constituents face minimum disturbance.  For this purpose contractor may have to 
work in late hours or after office hours or on holidays including Sundays etc. 
 

9. The work shall be carried out in such a way that no damage to the property of 
SCOPE/Building occurred and in case of any damage to the same contractor is liable 
to replace/provide the same.  
 
 
                                                                                                 Dy. General Manager (Engg.) 
 

 


